505194704 11/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Name	Execution Date
JOSEPH WHEELER	10/15/2018
ARON RICHARD CHAVEZ	10/16/2018
THEODORE AARON HABERMAN	10/15/2018
YI-AN CHIEN	10/10/2018
KENNETH LOBB	10/10/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT CORPORATION
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29665921

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202) 824-3000

bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com, dschied@bannerwitcoff.com Email:

BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

STE 1200 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.13701\US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVE S. CHANG
SIGNATURE:	/Steve Chang/
DATE SIGNED:	11/16/2018

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT **REEL: 047526 FRAME: 0186**

EPAS ID: PAT5241473

source=13701 - Executed Assignments#page1.tif	
source=13701 - Executed Assignments#page2.tif	
source=13701 - Executed Assignments#page3.tif	
source=13701 - Executed Assignments#page4.tif	
source=13701 - Executed Assignments#page5.tif	

of subject matter (('INVENTION') dis	sclosed and/or clai	ned in a p	ntor or an original joint inventor patent application entitled TERFACE [,] ('APPLICATION'),	
	legal representa Corporation, On LEGAL REPRE Office	itives, of the Law a e Microsoft Way, F SENTATIVES), to i and given Applic	nd Corpor ledmond, nuert here ation No.) this	ind requests, ASSIGNEE'S rate Affairs Department, Microso Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE in parentheses (filed on by the followin APPLICATION's Application N	E'E
	was filed on 10/ by the U.S. Pat	8/2018, and was gi ent and Trademark	ven U.S. i Office	Serial No. 29/665921	
and assigns ('ASS rights, title and into (and all other appl whole or in part, in ('APPLICATION D ASSIGNOI REPRESENTATI\	IGNEE"), is entitle rest, including the ications and pate and for the Unite ERIVATIVES")); Refereby authorizes to insert the a	ed to, and is desiro e right of priority, in hts derived therefro d States, its territo es, and requests, /	us of acq i the INVE om, such a ries, and a ASSIGNE ng date, a	half of itself and its successors Jiring, the entire and exclusive ENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in all foreign countries E'S LEGAL nd Office into the following table	
Application No.	*****	Filing Date		Office	7
					J
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR's entire INVENTION and the such as continuing and all foreign cout ASSIGNOR	ne ASSIGNOR he re and exclusive re the APPLICATION papplications, in values applications, in values agrees to execu	reby sells, assigns ights, title and inte I (and all other app whole or in part, in TION DERIVATIVE ite all instruments i	and trans rest, includications a and for the ES')); and docur	n is hereby acknowledged by ofers to the ASSIGNEE, the ding the right of priority, in the and patents derived therefrom, of United States, its territories, ments required for the making IVATIVES), for litigation	
and prosecution of recarding letters o	atent derived the	on (and Arreica) refrom, and for the	IUN UEN DUMOSE (ivatives), for illigation if protecting and perfecting title	
to the APPLICATION	ON (and APPLIC	ATION DERIVATIV	ES).	s something with positionality terms	
			In	10	
Joseph WMEELI			8 887	3 -3 / 13 / 63	De
		Da	110	§	

Printed Name in	English	Printed	Name in	Native Language (non-English)	

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

inventor of subjec	t matter ('INVEN') ' SCREEN WITH	\SSIGNOR') am the α ΠΟΝ') disclosed and/ ANIMATED GRAPH	or claimed in a	patent application	nt I
	legal representa Corporation, Or LEGAL REPRE	SIGNOR hereby auth atives, of the Law and se Microsoft Way, Res SENTATIVES), to ins and given Applicat	l Corporate Affi dmond, Washir sert here in par	airs Department, N ngton 98052 (ASS) entheses (filed on	Aicrosoft IGNEE'S
	filing date, and	Office, when known;	, com	ionitions a rippiica	,, we make
X	was filed on 10/ by the U.S. Pat	8/2018, and was give ent and Trademark C	n U.S. Serial N)ffice	lo. 29/665921	
and assigns ('ASS rights, title and into (and all other appl whole or in part, in ('APPLICATION D'ASSIGNOI REPRESENTATIV	IIGNEE'), is entitle rest, including the ications and pate and for the Unite ERIVATIVES')); Rereby authorizes to insert the ications.	ishington Corporation ed to, and is desirous ie right of priority, in the nts derived therefrom ed States, its territorie tes, and requests, AS Application No., filing ES after they are kno	of acquiring, the INVENTION IN such as contings, and all foreigns ISIGNEE'S LEGE I date, and Office	he entire and excluted in the APPLICA inuing applications gn countries	usive ATION i, in
Applicatio	n Na	Filing Date		Office	
TENERS OF THE PERSON OF THE PE	,, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	C SWING LAUGE		CHICG	
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR's entire INVENTION and the such as continuing and all foreign coutant ASSIGNOF and prosecution of regarding letters propertions.	ie ASSIGNOR he e and exclusive re applications, in vintries ('APPLICATION Regrees to execute the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	ideration, the receipt breby sells, assigns all ights, title and interest (and all other applic whole or in part, in an TION DERIVATIVES are all instruments and SN (and APPLICATIC refrom, and for the put ATION DERIVATIVES	nd transfers to st, including the ations and pate d for the United ')); d documents re NO DERIVATIV irpose of protect	the ASSIGNEE, the right of priority, in ents derived theref d States, its territor equired for the male (ES), for litigation	ne the from, ries, king
Arm D'I. J	Chaves		•		
Printed Name in	English	Printed Na	ame in Native I	anguage (non-En	glish)

I, Theodore Aaron HABERM joint inventor of subject matter ('INV entitled 'DISPLAY SCREEN WITH A ('APPLICATION'), which:	'ENTION') disclosed and	e original inventor or an original /or claimed in a patent applicatio _ USER INTERFACE'	n
9000000	iIGNOR herehv authoriza	es and requests, ASSIGNEE'S	
legal represental Corporation, One LEGAL REPRES Office	tives, of the Law and Cor Microsoft Way, Redmor ENTATIVES), to insert h and given Application N	porate Affairs Department, Micrond, Washington 98052 (ASSIGN pere in parentheses (filed on local to the follow this APPLICATION's Application	EE'S /ing
3000000			
	//2018, and was given U. ent and Trademark Office		
and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitle rights, title and interest, including the (and all other applications and pater whole or in part, in and for the United ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES'));	ed to, and is desirous of a a right of priority, in the IN its derived therefrom, suc d States, its territories, ar	IVENTION and the APPLICATIC ch as continuing applications, in nd all foreign countries	9
ASSIGNOR hereby authorize REPRESENTATIVES to insert the A for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVE	pplication No., filing date	NEE'S LEGAL , and Office into the following tal	ole
Application No.	Filing Date	Office	·····
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR her ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive riginvention and the APPLICATION such as continuing applications, in wand all foreign countries ('APPLICATION)	reby sells, assigns and tra ghts, title and interest, ind (and all other application shole or in part, in and for TON DERIVATIVES'));	cluding the right of priority, in the is and patents derived therefrom the United States, its territories,	
ASSIGNOR agrees to execut	le all instruments and do	cuments required for the making	
and prosecution of the APPLICATIO regarding letters patent derived there	N (and APPLICATION D	ERIVATIVES), for litigation	1
to the APPLICATION (and APPLICA	TION DERIVATIVES).	e or brocecond and battecond fill	
- L U L-4	<u></u>	1.005. ZO18	
Theodore Astor HABERMAN		Date	00000
The state of the s	ERMAN		
Printed Name in English	Printed Name	in Native Language (non-English	1)

I, Yi-An CHIEN ('ASSIGNOR') a subject matter ('INVENTION') disclosed 'DISPLAY SCREEN WITH ANIMATED which:	and/or claimed in a pa	atent application entitled
will be filed. ASSIGN legal representatives Corporation, One Mi LEGAL REPRESEN	s, of the Law and Corports, of the Law and Corports, Redmond TATIVES), to insert he and given Application Notes	and requests, ASSIGNEE'S orate Affairs Department, Microsoft d, Washington 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S ere in parentheses (filed on by the following his APPLICATION's Application No.,
	18, and was given U.S and Trademark Office	. Serial No. 29/665921
Microsoft Corporation, a Washin and assigns ('ASSIGNEE'), is entitled to rights, title and interest, including the rig (and all other applications and patents of whole or in part, in and for the United St ('APPLICATION DERIVATIVES')); ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes, a REPRESENTATIVES to insert the Appl for any APPLICATION DERIVATIVES a	o, and is desirous of actifit of priority, in the INV derived therefrom, such tates, its territories, and and requests, ASSIGN ication No., filing date,	equiring, the entire and exclusive VENTION and the APPLICATION as continuing applications, in d all foreign countries EE'S LEGAL
Application No.	Filing Date	Office
	g	55
For good and valuable considerathe ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and such as continuing applications, in whole and all foreign countries ('APPLICATION (ASSIGNOR agrees to execute a and prosecution of the APPLICATION (aregarding letters patent derived therefroe to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION)	y sells, assigns and tra s, title and interest, incl nd all other applications e or in part, in and for the N DERIVATIVES')); all instruments and doc and APPLICATION DE m, and for the purpose	nsfers to the ASSIGNEE, the luding the right of priority, in the s and patents derived therefrom, the United States, its territories, uments required for the making ERIVATIVES), for litigation
Chairman	Oct 10, 2018	
Yi-An CHIEN	Date	
Yi-An Chien	錢 怡 安	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name i	n Native Language (non-English)

subject matter ("IN	IVENTION') discl	osed and/or claims	al inventor or an original joi ed in a patent application er	ntitled
'DISPLAY SCREE Which:	N WITH ANIMA	TED GRAPHICAL	. USER INTERFACE [,] ('APP	'LICATION'),
goooog	legal representa Corporation, On LEGAL REPRE	itives, of the Law a le Microsoft Way, SENTATIVES) to	uthorizes and requests, AS and Corporate Affairs Depai Redmond, Washington 980 insert here in parentheses cation No) this APPLICATION' n;	rtment, Microsoft 52 (ASSIGNEE'S (filed on
X	was filed on 10/		jiven U.S. Serial No. 29/665	
and assigns ('ASS rights, title and into (and all other application in part, in ('APPLICATION INTO ASSIGNO)	iiGNEE'), is entitle erest, including the ications and pate and for the Unite ERIVATIVES')); R hereby authoriz /ES to insert the	ed to, and is desir le right of priority, nts derived therefied States, its territ tes, and requests, Application No., fil	tion, on behalf of itself and it ous of acquiring, the entire in the INVENTION and the rom, such as continuing apportes, and all foreign countries. ASSIGNEE'S LEGAL ing date, and Office into the known;	and exclusive APPLICATION plications, in les
Application No.		Filing Date	Office	
the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR's enti- INVENTION and the such as continuing and all foreign cou- ASSIGNOI and prosecution of	ne ASSIGNOR he re and exclusive in the APPLICATION applications, in the intries ('APPLICA' Ragrees to exect the APPLICATIO atent derived the	ereby sells, assign ights, title and into a lights, title and into a lighter ap whole or in part, in TION DERIVATIV ute all instruments ON (and APPLICA refrom, and for the ATION DERIVATI	and documents required for TION DERIVATIVES), for it purpose of protecting and VES).	GNEE, the priority, in the periority, in the red therefrom, its territories, or the making litigation
	1-		0/10/18	
Kengeth LOBB	() (Date		
Kennet	<u> طوما به</u>			
Printed Name in	English	Printer	d Name in Native Language	e (non-English)

PATENT REEL: 047526 FRAME: 0192

RECORDED: 11/16/2018